Missouri Extravaganza

Arabians, Half-Arabians & American Saddlebreds

Concurrent Arabian Shows
Double qualifier in Performance and Sport Horse!

March 14t — 16th, 2025
The National Equestrian Center
Lake St. Louis, MO

Dressage
Western Dressage

sport Horse

Hosted by the
Missouri Arabian Horse Association

www.missouriaha.com

Online entries available at

.. ] NS 4
www.ringsideproductionslic.com - A
RINGSIDE



MISSOURI EXTRAVAGANZA

s & Off

ARABIAN CLASSES: Region 11 Concurrent A— Elizabeth Shatner “R”
Region 11 Concurrent B— Lance Lewis “r”

SADDLEBRED CLASSES: Elizabeth Shatner “R”

DRESSAGE/WESTERN DRESSAGE: Gwen Ka’awaloa “S/R”
Karen Winn “R/R”

SPORT HORSE CLASSES: Region 11 Concurrent A—Gwen Ka’awaloa
Region 11 Concurrent B—Karen Winn

SHOW MANAGER Tony Reid 314-719-6447  tony@ringsideproductionsllc.com

SHOW SECRETARY Ryan Chambers 314-717-7683 ryan@ringsideproductionsllc.com

DRESSAGE COORDINATOR Elise Vandover

USEF STEWARD/TD Cheryl Tobey

MUSIC & ANNOUNCING Stacey Dunn

PADDOCK ANNOUNCER Stacey Bentley

FARRIER Mike Norris 816-838-2693

VETERINARIAN Mid Rivers Equine Center  (This is the nearest surgical facility)
800-828-4517 404 Stable Ln, Wentzville, MO 63385

SHOW PHOTOGRAPHER Hannah Draughan Photography www.horseshowsbyhannah.com

The National Equestrian Center

6880 Lake St. Louis Boulevard Lake St. Louis, MO 63367
Phone:636-561-8080 Fax: 636-561-8456
www.thenationalequestriancenter.com

Please Consider Sponsoring a Class...
For every $200 in Class Sponsorships you bring in, you will receive a

FREE B OX SEAT ! See sponsorship page 4 for more information.



http://www.thenationalequestriancenter.com/

GENERAL FEES:

REQUIRED FEES:

Office Fee (Per Horse) $40.00

Box Stall $125.00
A/HA/AA--AHA Education 9-90 Fee ($10 Per Horse/$14 Results Processing Fee) $24.00

USEF Fee ($15 Drugs & Medication, $8 Adm.) $23.00

Box Seats—Saturday Evening; Table & 4 Chairs ringside $75.00
Shavings (per bag) $12.00

Early Arrival/Late Departure Fee per stall/per night $50.00

TBA Class Fee (Fee in addition to entry fee) $50.00

Class Sponsorship $25.00
Championship Class Sponsorship $50.00

Silver Sponsor $200.00

Gold Sponsor $350.00
Platinum Sponsor $500.00

RV Hook Up per day (Please reserve directly through the NEC website)

Vendor Space (all weekend) $125.00
Return Check Charge $125.00
Declined Credit Card Fee $50.00
Incomplete Entry Fee $25.00
CLASS FEES:

Arabian Performance, Halter, Equitation & Walk/Trot Classes (Double Judged) $40.00
Arabian Performance Championship Classes (Double Judged—Garland to each Champion) $50.00
Saddlebred Performance Classes $25.00
Saddlebred Championship Classes $50.00
Opportunity Classes $25.00

ACT Classes (Including Championships. No Post Entry Fee—No Office Fee) $10.00

All Dressage Tests—Introductory through 4" Levels $45.00

All Dressage Tests—FEI Classes $60.00

Sport Horse In Hand/Under Saddle Classes (Double Judged) $40.00

Sport Horse Under Saddle Championship Classes (Double Judged-- Garland to each Champion)  $50.00

Post Entry Fee per class (After February 28", 2025) No Post Entry Fee for Championship Classes) $20.00
Liberty Class (Limit 10 horses—No post Entry Fee) 50% of entries to 1 winner! $25.00

Warm Up Class, Lead Line No Fee
PRIZES:

Performance, Halter, Sport Horse, Dressage & Opportunity Classes 6 Ribbons
Performance Championship Classes (Two Winners—Two Garlands) 6 Ribbons & Champion Garland
Equitation, Showmanship & Walk/Trot Classes Medal, 8 ribbons
Liberty Classes 50% of Entries to 1stPlace & Sash

RINGSIDE RINGSIDE




Indoor Pool

Host Hotel for the Missouri Extravaganza Show

Ffampton

by Hilton

$109 for 2 Queens or a King Suite

**Reservations must be made by 2/19/25 to get this rate!

150 Wentzville Bluffs Drive
Wentzville, MO 63385

(636) 445-3780

To Book, visit: Available Rooms - Hampton Inn St. Louis Wentzville

or when calling, mention that you are with the Missouri Extravaganza Show.

Complimentary hot Breakfast opening @ 6:00 AM

24 Hour Business Center
24 Hour Fitness Center

Priority Club Reward Points
Free High-Speed Internet

Guest Laundry
Pet Friendly

From the East:

Directions to the National Equestrian Center (NEC)

Take 1-64 (40/61) across the Daniel Boone Bridge (Missouri River). Continue approximately 8 miles to Lake St. Louis
Blvd., at the top of the ramp turn left, the NEC is about 1.5 miles on the left-hand side.
Or From The West:

Take I-70 Northeast to the 40/61 exit. Go east to the Lake St. Louis Blvd. Exit (about 1 mile).

go left (southeast). The NEC is 1.5 miles on the left-hand side.

At the top of the ramp,
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https://www.hilton.com/en/book/reservation/rooms/?ctyhocn=STLWZHX&arrivalDate=2025-03-12&departureDate=2025-03-16&groupCode=CHH907&room1NumAdults=1&cid=OM%2CWW%2CHILTONLINK%2CEN%2CDirectLink

Sponsor Name:

Address:

Message to be announced (Limited to 200 keystrokes):

Choice . 2. 3. 4. 5 6. 7. 8 9. 10.

Regular Class Sponsor will receive name announcement for desired class. $25.00
Championship Class Sponsor will receive name announcement for desired class. $50.00
Silver Level—1 Free Box Seat, receives name announcement for 8 classes. $200.00
Gold Level—1 Free Box Seat, receives name announcement every session, 15 class sponsorships, $350.00
Platinum Level—2 Free Box Seats & 1 Free Stall, receives name announcement every session,

20 class sponsorships, Choice of Stalls. (First Come/First Served) $500.00

**SHAVINGS NOT INCLUDED IN FREE STALL.

Stall Credit to be applied to:

Make Checks payable to MAHA and mail to: Ringside Productions P.O. Box 508 Bonne Terre, MO 63628

For every $200.00 in Sponsorships, you will receive 1 Free Box Seat. Sponsors will be announced at the beginning of the class with a short
paragraph of advertisement to be read at that time. Submit form & payment by mail or bring to the show.

MANAGEMENT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY THE CLASS TITLE/RESTRICTIONS
TO PROMOTE COMPETITION AND PREVENT 1-HORSE CLASSES.

Choose any Saddlebred class or any Purebred or Half-Arabian class in the AHA Standard Class List except
those in the following divisions: Reining, Western Trail, English Trail, Cutting, Working Cow, Reined Cow,
Team Penning, Ranch Sorting, Carriage Pleasure Driving, Working Hunter, Jumper, Eventing, Combined
Driving, Dressage or Driven Dressage.

TBA classes will run anytime during the show at your request. (For example, if you choose to add a class and
want it to run after Class 100, specify 100 below. Your class will be now named Class 100A).

Please fill out this form and mail with entries. The cost to add a class is $50 in addition to the regular class
entry fee. TBA Classes will be accepted on a first come-first served basis and are not guaranteed. We
recommend that you send your TBA Request prior to the entry closing date. There will be no post entry fees for

those entering TBA Classes. Please include this page with entries.

Class To Be Added

Class # To Be Held After: (First Choice) Class # To Be Held After: (Second Choice)




Class# AHA# Friday Sessionl| 10 AM
1 575 HAJ/AA Country Pleasure Driving Open
2 Hunter/Saddle Seat Warm Up Class—Training Tack Allowed
3 Western Warm Up Class--Training Tack Allowed
4 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
5 ASB English Country Pleasure Amateur
6 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
7 2946 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Rider
8 540 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
9 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR
10 315 Arabian Show Hack Open
11 198 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR
12 907 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Equitation 10 & Under--All Seats
13 ASB 3-Gaited Open
14 605 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle
15 1334 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure JOTR
16 1631 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR
17 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Select Rider
18 1339 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR
19 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open
Class# AHA# Friday Session Il (Start Time TBA)
20 130 Arabian Country Pleasure Driving Open
21 305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
22 1325 Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR
23 75 Arabian English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
24 754 HA/AA Show Hack Open
25 1936 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Select Rider
26 939 Hunter Seat Equitation JTR
27 1630 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AAOTR
28 2636 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR Select Rider
29 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Open
30 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open
31 83 Arabian English Pleasure ATR
32 531 HAJ/AA English Pleasure Junior Horse
33 ASB 5-Gaited Open
34 594 HAJ/AA Native Costume ATR
35 1733 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open
36 733 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
37 104 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
38 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen



Costume Dog Races

and ready to race!!!
39 924 AHA Saddle Seat Medal JTR

40 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
41 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Open
42 204 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse

43 890 A/HA/AA Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & Under--All Seats
44 560 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AAOTR
45 2236 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR Select Rider

46 Opportunity Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure (any breed, any age rider)
47 2344 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open

48 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Amateur

49 60 Arabian Park Horse Open

50 1836 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR Select Rider
51 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

52 ASB Park Pleasure Open

53 524 HA/AA English Pleasure ATR

54 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

55 150 Arabian Native Costume Open

Class# AHA# Saturday Session | 8:00 AM
56 135 Arabian Country Pleasure Driving ATD
57 ASB 3-Gaited Amateur/Junior
58 1324 Arabian Country English Pleasure JOTR
59 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
60 890 Country/Hunter/Western Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
61 515 HAJ/AA English Pleasure Ladies & Gentlemen
62 1338 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR
63 206 Arabian Western Pleasure AATR
64 1735 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR
65 1335 HA/AA Country English Pleasure JTR
66 299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR
67 556 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
68 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR
69 1632 Arabian English Pleasure AATR

70 ASB Park Amateur/Junior
7 1333 HA/AA English Pleasure JTR
72 ASB Walk & Trot Show Pleasure, Junior Exhibitor 12 & Under

73 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

74 925 Saddle Seat Equitation 18 & Under
75 748 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse
76 ASB Pleasure W/T/C Single Bit

FREE BOX SEAT!




Class# AHA# Saturday Session Il (Not Before 1 pm)
77 579 HA/AA Country Pleasure Driving ATD
AC1 Academy W/T Horsemanship Riders 19 & Over
AC2 Academy WIT Equitation Riders 19 & Over
78 1328 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR
79 115 Arabian Country English Pleasure AAOTR
80 ASB 5-Gaited Amateur/Junior
81 733 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Open
82 396 Arabian English Pleasure JTR
83 619 HA/AA Western Pleasure AATR
84 540 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure Open

85 Opportunity Walk Trot/Jog Equitation (any breed, any age rider)
86 309 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AAOTR
87 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Amateur

88 1327 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR

89 2346 HAJ/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR

90 ASB Pleasure Walk/Trot Single Bit

91 111 Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
92 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Open

93 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR

94 1630 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR

95 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Open Stake

96 1642 HA/AA English Pleasure AATR

97 938 AHA Hunter Seat Not To Jump Equitation Medal

Class # AHA# Saturday lll (Start Time TBA)

98 Lead Line Riders 2-6

99 ASB English Country Pleasure Amateur Stake
100 1635 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship
101 105 Arabian Country English Pleasure AATR Championship
102 UPHA All Breeds Challenge Cup 17 & Under
103 901 Walk/Trot Pleasure 10 & Under Championship
104 500 HA/AA Park Horse Open
105 1636 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR Championship
106 ASB Walk & Trot Show Pleasure Stake, Junior Exhibitor 12 & Under
107 550 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure AATR Championship
108 2115 Arabian Country English Pleasure JTR Championship
109 630 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR Championship
110 84 Arabian English Pleasure ATR Championship
111 590 HAJ/AA Native Costume Open
112 300 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship
113 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Amateur Stake
114 199 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR Championship
115 525 HAJ/AA English Pleasure ATR Championship
116 ASB Park Pleasure Stake
117 156 Arabian Native Costume ATR
118 742 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure AATR Championship
119 2152 HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure JTR Championship
120 A/HA/AA Jackpot Liberty




121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

AC3

AC4

AC5
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

AC6

AC7

AC8
154
155
156
157

400
418
26
34
450
468
14
21
1512
2078
1156
1446
2018
918

165
321
907
759

90

951

3006
3026

3008
3028

1538

179
691
210
645

Sunday Morning 8:00 AM

Arabian Mare Breeding

Arabian Mare Breeding ATH

HA/AA Mare Breeding

HA/AA Mare Breeding ATH

Arabian Gelding in Hand

Arabian Gelding in Hand ATH

HA/AA Gelding In Hand

HA/AA Gelding In Hand ATH

Arabian Stallion Breeding

Arabian Stallion Breeding ATH

Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over

Arabian Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over

HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over

HA/AA Performance Halter Geldings 3 & Over

Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 & Over
Showmanship at Halter ATH

ASB Park Open

Arabian Ladies Side Saddle

Arabian Show Hack ATR

Saddle/Hunt/Western Seat Equitation Walk/Trot 10 & Under
HA/AA Show Hack ATR

Arabian English Pleasure Junior Horse

ASB Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open

Western Horsemanship ATR

ASB Ranch Riding Open

Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship Riders 18 & Under
Academy Walk Trot Equitation Riders 18 & Under
Academy Walk Trot Pleasure Championship—All Ages
ASB Ranch Horse Riding Amateur/Youth

Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open

HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open

Opportunity All Breed Ranch Riding Open

Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR

HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR

Opportunity All Breed Ranch Riding ATR

A/HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure W/T 10 & Under
Academy Walk Trot Canter Horsemanship Riders 18 & Under
Academy Walk Trot Canter Equitation Riders 18 & Under
Academy Walk Trot Canter Pleasure Championship—All Ages
Arabian English Trail Horse Open

HA/AA English Trail Horse Open

Arabian Western Trail Horse Open

HA/AA Western Trail Horse Open




ARABIAN & HALF ARABIAN
DRESSAGE/WESTERN DRESSAGE CLASSES

Class# AHA# Friday 8:00 AM

300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338

902 USDF Intro Test A—Walk/Trot 10 & Under

902 USDF Intro Test B—Walk/Trot 10 & Under
1382 USDF Intro Test C—Open

790 Training Level Test 1 Open

792 Training Level Test 1 AATR

792 Training Level Test 1 JTR

847 Training Level Test 1 Junior Horse

790 Training Level Test 3 Open

792 Training Level Test 3 AATR

792 Training Level Test 3 JTR

847 Training Level Test 3 Junior Horse

797 First Level Test 1 Open

801 First Level Test 1 ATR

797 First Level Test 3 Open

801 First Level Test 3 ATR
1807 Second Level Test 1 Open
1810 Second Level Test 1 ATR
1807 Second Level Test 3 Open
1810 Second Level Test 3 ATR

815 Third Level Test 1 Open

818 Third Level Test 1 ATR

815 Third Level Test 3 Open

818 Third Level Test 3 ATR

823 Fourth Level Test 1 Open

826 Fourth Level Test 1 ATR

823 Fourth Level Test 3 Open

826 Fourth Level Test 3 ATR

882 Prix St. Georges Open

884 Intermediate | Open

885 Intermediate Il Open

886 Grand Prix Open
2201 Western Dressage Intro Test 1
2201 Western Dressage Intro Test 4
2301 Western Dressage Basic Test 1
2301 Western Dressage Basic Test 4
2401 Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1
2401 Western Dressage Level 1 Test 4
2501 Western Dressage Level 2 Test 4
2551 Western Dressage Level 3 Test 4

TOGNIZE,
o 0
ﬁ\s

Class# AHA# Saturday 8:00 AM

400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438

902 USDF Intro Test A—Walk/Trot 10 & Under

902 USDF Intro Test B—Walk/Trot 10 & Under
1382 USDF Intro Test C—Open

790 Training Level Test 1 Open

792 Training Level Test 1 AATR

792 Training Level Test 1 JTR

847 Training Level Test 1 Junior Horse

790 Training Level Test 3 Open

792 Training Level Test 3 AATR

792 Training Level Test 3 JTR

847 Training Level Test 3 Junior Horse

797 First Level Test 1 Open

801 First Level Test 1 ATR

797 First Level Test 3 Open

801 First Level Test 3 ATR
1807 Second Level Test 1 Open
1810 Second Level Test 1 ATR
1807 Second Level Test 3 Open
1810 Second Level Test 3 ATR

815 Third Level Test 1 Open

818 Third Level Test 1 ATR

815 Third Level Test 3 Open

818 Third Level Test 3 ATR

823 Fourth Level Test 1 Open

826 Fourth Level Test 1 ATR

823 Fourth Level Test 3 Open

826 Fourth Level Test 3 ATR

882 Prix St. Georges Open

884 Intermediate | Open

885 Intermediate Il Open

886 Grand Prix Open
2201 Western Dressage Intro Test 1
2201 Western Dressage Intro Test 4
2301 Western Dressage Basic Test 1
2301 Western Dressage Basic Test 4
2401 Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1
2401 Western Dressage Level 1 Test 4
2501 Western Dressage Level 2 Test 4
2551 Western Dressage Level 3 Test 4



Class #
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534

AMERICAN SADDLEBRED
DRESSAGE/WESTERN DRESSAGE CLASSES

Friday 8:00 AM Class #
USDF Intro Test A—Walk/Trot 10 & Under 600
USDF Intro Test B—Walk/Trot 10 & Under 601
USDF Intro Test C—Open 602
Training Level Test 1 Open 603
Training Level Test 1 ATR 604
Training Level Test 3 Open 605
Training Level Test 3 ATR 606
First Level Test 1 Open 607
First Level Test 1 ATR 608
First Level Test 3 Open 609
First Level Test 3 ATR 610
Second Level Test 1 Open 611
Second Level Test 1 ATR 612
Second Level Test 3 Open 613
Second Level Test 3 ATR 614
Third Level Test 1 Open 615
Third Level Test 1 ATR 616
Third Level Test 3 Open 617
Third Level Test 3 ATR 618
Fourth Level Test 1 Open 619
Fourth Level Test 1 ATR 620
Fourth Level Test 3 Open 621
Fourth Level Test 3 ATR 622
Prix St. Georges Open 623
Intermediate | Open 624
Intermediate Il Open 625
Grand Prix Open 626
Western Dressage Intro Test 1 627
Western Dressage Intro Test 4 628
Western Dressage Basic Test 1 629
Western Dressage Basic Test 4 630
Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1 631
Western Dressage Level 1 Test4 632
Western Dressage Level 2 Test 4 633
Western Dressage Level 3 Test 4 634

11

Saturday 8:00 AM
USDF Intro Test A—Walk/Trot 10 & Under
USDF Intro Test B—Walk/Trot 10 & Under
USDF Intro Test C—Open
Training Level Test 1 Open
Training Level Test 1 ATR
Training Level Test 3 Open
Training Level Test 3 ATR
First Level Test 1 Open
First Level Test 1 ATR
First Level Test 3 Open
First Level Test 3 ATR
Second Level Test 1 Open
Second Level Test 1 ATR
Second Level Test 3 Open
Second Level Test 3 ATR
Third Level Test 1 Open
Third Level Test 1 ATR
Third Level Test 3 Open
Third Level Test 3 ATR
Fourth Level Test 1 Open
Fourth Level Test 1 ATR
Fourth Level Test 3 Open
Fourth Level Test 3 ATR
Prix St. Georges Open
Intermediate | Open
Intermediate Il Open
Grand Prix Open
Western Dressage Intro Test 1
Western Dressage Intro Test 4
Western Dressage Basic Test 1
Western Dressage Basic Test 4
Western Dressage Level 1 Test 1
Western Dressage Level 1 Test4
Western Dressage Level 2 Test 4
Western Dressage Level 3 Test 4



SUNDAY MORNING
EAST ARENA 8:00 AM

SPORT HORSE CLASSES

SPORT HORSE IN HAND CLASSES
Class # AHA#

200 53 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand

201 57 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH
202 39 Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand

203 43 Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH
204 46 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions in Hand

205 494 HAJAA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand

206 498 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH
207 475 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand

208 479 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH
209 484 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Stallions in Hand

SPORT HORSE UNDER SADDLE CLASSES (30 Minutes following SHIH)

210 335 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

211 1548 A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Walk/Trot 10 & Under
212 1050 HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack Open

213 1095 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

214 347 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack Open

215 773 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

216 1066 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle JTR

217 2517 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Suitability Open

SHORT BREAK
218 339 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AATR
219 434 AHA Dressage Seat Medal JTR
220 777 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle AATR
221 336 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open Championship
222 1549 A/HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Walk/Trot 10 & Under Championship
223 774 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open Championship

ATTENTION
DRESSAGE EXHIBITORS

Each competitor is responsible for supplying management with correct
applicable numbers (USDF and USEF) for horse, owner, rider, and trainer,

before the day(s) of the competition. The scores of competitors who fail to
supply correct numbers may not be counted toward national awards.



http://www.ringsideproductionsllc.com/

1sses By D

Division

Country English Pleasure

Arabian Half-Arabian
Class # *Championship Class # *Championship
19 Open 8 Ladies/Gentlemen
40 Ladies/Gentlemen 67 Junior Horse
91 Junior Horse 84 Open
37 ATR 101 28 ATR Select Rider 107
50 ATR Select Rider 101 44 AAOTR 107
79 AAOTR 101 93 ATR 107
101 AATR Championship 107 AATR Championship
22 JTR 108 15 JOTR 119
58 JOTR 108 65 JTR 119
108 JTR Championship 119 JTR Championship
English Pleasure
Arabian Half-Arabian
Class # *Championship Class # *Championship
23 Ladies/Gentlemen 32 Junior Horse
142 Junior Horse 61 Ladies/Gentlemen
31 ATR 110 53 ATR 115
69 AATR 110 96 AATR 115
82 JTR 110 71 JTR 115
110 ATR Championship 115 ATR Championship

Driving Division

Arabian Half-Arabian
Class # Class #
20 Country Pleasure Driving Open 1 Country Pleasure Driving Open
56 Country Pleasure Driving ATD 77 Country Pleasure Driving ATD
Hunter Pleasure Division
Arabian Half-Arabian
Class # *Championship Class # *Championship
6 Ladies & Gentlemen 36 Ladies & Gentlemen
21 Junior Horse 75 Junior Horse
73 Open 81 Open
16 AATR 112 7 ATR Select Rider 118
45 ATR Select Rider 112 27 AAOTR 118
66 ATR 112 54 ATR 118
86 AAOTR 112 94 AATR 118
112 AATR Championship 118 AATR Championship
9 JTR 105 18 JTR 100
78 JOTR 105 62 JOTR 100
105 JTR Championship 100 JTR Championship

13




Western Pleasure Division

Arabian Half-Arabian

Class # *Championship Class # *Championship
38 Ladies & Gentlemen 4 Junior Horse
42 Junior Horse 30 Open
92 Open 59 Ladies & Gentlemen
11 ATR 114 17 ATR Select Rider 109
25 ATR Select Rider 114 51 ATR 109
63 AATR 114 68 JTR 109
88 JTR 114 83 AATR 109

114 ATR Championship 109 ATR Championship

Walk Trot 10 & Under Division

Class # *Championship
153 Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
43 Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & Under—All Seats 103
12 Walk Trot Equitation 10 & Under—All Seats
60 Country/Hunter/Western Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under 103

140 Saddle/Hunter/Western Seat Eq. Walk/Trot 10 & Under

103 Walk/Trot Pleasure Championship 10 & Under—All Seats

212 Sport Horse Under Saddle Walk/Trot 10 & Under

222 Sport Horse Under Saddle Walk/Trot 10 & Under Championship

Equitation/Showmanship Division

Class #
39 AHA Saddle Seat Medal JTR
74 Saddle Seat Equitation JTR
102 UPHA All Breeds Challenge Cup 17 & Under
144 Western Horsemanship ATR
26 Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump JTR
97 AHA Hunter Seat Not To Jump Medal JTR
219 AHA Dressage Seat Medal JTR
136 Showmanship at Halter ATH

Miscellaneous Classes

Class # Class #
2 Hunter/Saddle Seat Warm Up Class 24 HA/AA Show Hack Open
3 Western Warm Up Class 141 HAJ/AA Show Hack ATR
10 Arabian Show Hack Open 14 HAJ/AA Ladies Side Saddle Open
139 Arabian Show Hack ATR 111 HA/AA Native Costume Open
138 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle Open 34 HA/AA Native Costume ATR
55 Arabian Native Costume Open 104 HA/AA Park Horse Open
117 Arabian Native Costume ATR 120 A/HA/AA Jackpot Liberty
49 Arabian Park Horse Open 98 Lead line Riders 2-6
46 Opportunity All Breed Walk Trot/Jog (All ages) 85 Opportunity Walk Trot/Jog Eq. (All ages)
149 Opportunity All Breed Ranch Riding Open 152 Opportunity All Breed Ranch Riding ATR

14




Ranch Horse Divisions

Arabian Half-Arabian
Class # Class #
147 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open 148 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open
150 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR 151 HAJ/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR
35 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure 47 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
64 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR 89 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR
154 Arabian English Trail Horse Open 155 HA/AA English Trail Horse Open
156 Arabian Western Trail Horse Open 157 HA/AA Western Trail Horse Open
153 A/HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Walk/Trot 10 & Under
Halter/Performance Halter Division
Arabian Half-Arabian
Class # Class #
121 Arabian Mares 123 HA/AA Mares
122 Arabian Mares ATH 124 HA/AA Mares ATH
125 Arabian Geldings 127 HAJ/AA Geldings
126 Arabian Geldings ATH 128 HAJ/AA Geldings ATH
129 Arabian Stallions 133 HA/AA Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over
130 Arabian Stallions ATH 134 HAJ/AA Performance Halter Gelds. 3 & Over
131 Arabian Performance Halter Mares 3 & Over ***To show in Performance Halter, horse must
132 Arabian Performance Halter Geld. 3 & Over also show in a Performance Class.
135 Arabian Performance Halter Stallions 3 & Over
Sport Horse In Hand Division
Arabian Half Arabian
Class # Class #
200 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand 205 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand
201 Arabian Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH 206 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Geldings in Hand ATH
202 Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand 207 HA/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand
203 Arabian Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH 208 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Mares in Hand ATH
204 Arabian Sport Horse Stallions in Hand 209 HAJ/AA Sport Horse Stallions in Hand
Sport Horse Under Saddle Division
Arabian Half Arabian
Class # Class #
210 Arabian SHUS Open 215 HA/AA SHUS Open
218 Arabian SHUS AATR 220 HA/AA SHUS AATR
216 Arabian SHUS JTR 213 HA/AA SHUS JTR
214 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack Open 212 HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack Open
221 Arabian SHUS Open Championship 223 HA/AA SHUS Open Championship
211 A/HA/AA SHUS Walk/Trot 10 & Under 219 AHA Dressage Seat Medal JTR
222 A/HA/AA SHUS Walk/Trot 10 & Under Championship
217 A/HA/AA Western Dressage Suitability Open
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American Saddlebred

S

Classes By Division

FIVE GAITED FIVE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE
33  ASB 5-Gaited Open 41 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Open
80  ASB 5-Gaited Amateur/Junior 95 ASB 5-Gaited Show Pleasure Open Stake
THREE GAITED THREE GAITED SHOW PLEASURE
13  ASB 3-Gaited Open 48 ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Amateur
57  ASB 3-Gaited Amateur/Junior 113  ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure Amateur Stake
THREE GAITED PARK THREE GAITED PARK PLEASURE
70 ASB Park Amateur/Junior 52 ASB Park Pleasure Open
137  ASB Park Open 116  ASB Park Pleasure Open Stake

THREE GAITED ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE
5  ASB English Country Pleasure Amateur
99  ASB English Country Pleasure Amateur Stake

THREE GAITED HUNTER COUNTRY PLEASURE
29  ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Open
87  ASB Hunter Country Pleasure Amateur

EQUITATION
97  UPHA All Breeds Challenge Cup 17 & Under
72  Saddle Seat Good Hands Qualifier

RANCH RIDING

143 ASB Ranch Rail Pleasure Open
145 ASB Ranch Riding Open

146  ASB Ranch Riding Amateur/Youth

WALK TROT 12 & UNDER
72 Walk & Trot Show Pleasure, Junior Exhibitor 12 & Under
106 Walk & Trot Show Pleasure Stake, Junior Exhibitor 12 & Under

SINGLE-BIT DIVISION
90  ASB Pleasure W/T Single-Bit
76  ASB Pleasure W/T/C Single-Bit

OPPORTUNITY ALL BREED CLASSES
46  Opportunity Walk Trot/Jog Pleasure (any breed, any age rider)
85  Opportunity Walk Trot/Jog Equitation (any breed, any age rider)
149  Opportunity Ranch Horse Riding Open
152  Opportunity Ranch Horse Riding ATR
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Class #
AC1 Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship Riders 19 & Over
AC2 Academy Walk Trot Equitation Riders 19 & Over
AC3 Academy Walk Trot Horsemanship Riders 18 & Under
AC4 Academy Walk Trot Equitation Riders 18 & Under
AC5 Academy Walk/Trot Pleasure Championship—All Ages
AC6 Academy Walk Trot Canter Horsemanship Riders 18 & Under
AC7 Academy Walk Trot Canter Equitation Riders 18 & Under
AC8 Academy Walk/Trot/Canter Pleasure Championship—All Ages

Academy Class Specifications
The purpose of this division is to introduce potential new owners/riders to the joys of showing and riding horses by giving beginning riders of any breed an opportunity to gain experience
by offering beginner classes at our Class A horse shows. Walk/Trot Sections may be provided to allow multiple riders to show the same horse. *Sections will be assigned at Coach’s
request.

RIDERS: Riders are encouraged to be in a professionally operated lesson program. Riding suits and chaps are not allowed. Riding pants, jodhpurs, breeches or colored jeans are
considered appropriate. A neatly fitted shirt or top is suggested. A riding helmet is also mandatory for riders 10 and under and suggested for all ages. Appropriate footwear with a small
heel is mandatory. Riders are NOT allowed to cross enter into any non-Academy riding classes and are ineligible to compete in Academy classes once they have shown in a full riding
suit or in a Class A horse show.

HORSES: Horses are encouraged to be lesson horses of any breed and should display the characteristics of such, but it is not mandatory that they are utilized by in a professional
lesson—all horses are welcome, as long as they display good manners and a quiet disposition. A cut-back saddle for saddle seat, western saddle for stock seat, and hunt saddle for hunt
seat are to be used. Work bridles and bits, including snaffles, are allowed, and running martingales are permitted and encouraged. However, tie down martingales are not allowed. The
horse show management may eliminate any horse or rider that is deemed unsafe or is not abiding by these rules. Academy entries are to follow horse show rules but are not AHA or
USEF sanctioned classes. Show grooming is permitted, but not necessary as HORSES ARE NOT TO BE JUDGED.

JUDGING: All academy classes are to be judged on the ability of the rider to control and show their horse to its best advantage, and upon the riding skills of the rider. Each class should
be judged on the rider’s basic equitation and horsemanship skills suited to the class discipline, with emphasis placed on the rider’s ability to control the horse at all times, identify correct
diagonals and leads promptly, and to control their horses rate in a consistent manner. Riders should convey the impression of good posture, balance, and effective control while
commanding proper speed of gaits and show ring placement. Headers are allowed in the lineup in all walk-trot classes. HORSES ARE NOT TO BE JUDGED, only the rider’s ability to
control themselves and their horses and present themselves to their best advantage.

Please Type or Print Only One Owner Per Entry Form. All entries must be complete and correct fees enclosed.
Name of Horse

Class # Class # Class # Class #
Class # Class # Class # Class #
Exhibitor Exhibitor
DOB: / /

All entries are made at the rider’s/owner’s/trainer's own risk with the understanding that there is an inherent risk in riding horses. Neither the Missouri Extravaganza Show, NEC, the management, officials, nor
employees, will be responsible for any accident or loss, which may occur to an exhibitor/animal, equipment at the Missouri All Arabian Show. Under Missouri Law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional
is not liable for any injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting exclusively from the inherent risks of equine activities. ALL OWNERS, TRAINERS, RIDERS & HANDLERS MUST SIGN THIS
ENTRY FORM. Each person signing this entry form acknowledges that he/she has read the above statement and agrees to the applicable terms, conditions, waivers, releases, indemnification and consent as set
forth herein. Each person agrees that the information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Instructor/Trainer:
Address: Entry Fees @ $10/Class $
City: State: Zip:

o ate P Stall(s) for Academy Horse @ $125 $
Email Address:

(If rider/handler is a minor, parent or guardian signature required) Enclosed Total Fees $
Parent/Guardian Signature: Make checks payable to MAHA
Stable With:
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General Information

SHOW OFFICE: Located off the main lobby. The show office will open Thursday morning and remain open
until approximately 8 p.m. The show office will open each day of the show 30 minutes before the start of
classes and will close after the end of the show each day.

ENTRIES CLOSE: FEBRUARY 28™, 2025. All entries must be made online at
www.ringsideproductionslic.com. All entries made at the show, regardless of pre-entry, will be charged post
entry fees of $20/class.

Entries will only be considered complete if the following are fulfilled when entering:

A. All Membership cards must be current. No need to send copies.
B. Registration Transfers must be complete. No need to send copies of Registration papers.

THERE WILL BE AN ADDITIONAL $25.00 CHARGE FOR EACH INCOMPLETE ENTRY.
Entries lacking any of the above-mentioned will be considered incomplete and may be returned. Exhibitor
packets will not be given to exhibitors until entry is complete.

e THERE WILL BE A $125.00 CHARGE FOR ANY CHECK RETURNED FOR ANY REASON.
e THERE WILL BE A $125.00 FEE FOR STOP PAYMENT OF CHECK FOR ANY REASON.
e THERE WILL BE A $50.00 DECLINED CREDIT CARD FEE.

**Exhibitors showing in Amateur Owner classes must be listed as an owner of the horse they are exhibiting on
the registration papers.

Dressage rides will be limited to three (3) per horse per day and Management has the right to limit it
further to two (2). Riders are limited to no more than 2 rides per class. Management has the right to
limit entries in Sport Horse in Hand classes.

Post Entries:

Post entries may be made providing an additional fee of $20.00 per class is paid. Post entries and additional
class entries for afternoon and evening sessions must be received before the conclusion of the preceding
session. Post entries and additional class entries for morning sessions should be made before the end of the last
session on the day preceding the class. No post entries accepted for Dressage unless to fill scratches only. All
classes entered at the show, regardless of pre-entries, will be charged post entry fees.

Withdrawing Entries & Refunds:

Entries may be scratched from the show prior to FEBRUARY 28™, 2025 with a total refund of all fees. After the entry
closing date, a refund of class fees will be made only if a written request accompanied by a veterinarian's certificate is
received in the show office by 5:00 p.m., March 14th, 2024. There will be a $125.00 fee for stop payment of a check
when withdrawing entries. If check is not made good, AHA, AHSA & USEF will be notified, and appropriate action will
be taken. As a courtesy to other exhibitors and show management, EACH EXHIBITOR IS REQUIRED TO CANCEL
ALL CLASSES THEIR HORSE WILL NOT BE COMPETING IN SO THE GATE WILL NOT BE HELD FOR THEM.
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Registration Requirements:

Horses shown in the Arabian Division must have been issued a certificate of registration from the Arabian
Horse Association and must be entered under their full registered name. Horses shown in the Half-
Arabian/Anglo-Arabian Division must have been issued a certificate of registration from the Arabian Horse
Association in the Half-Arabian or Anglo-Arabian Registry and entered under their registered name.

INDEMNITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK:

All entries are made and accepted with the understanding that the Missouri Arabian Horse Association will not
be responsible for any loss, personal injury, or damage to any horse exhibited or for any article of any kind or
nature that may be lost, destroyed or in any way damaged and each participant assumes the risk of any such
injury and recognizes that participation in activities involving horses is inherently risky. Each exhibitor will be
responsible for any loss, damage or injury to any person, or any animal, or any property occasioned by him, his
agents or employees, or by any animal owned or exhibited by him and shall indemnify the Missouri Arabian
Horse Association against any and all loss, liability and damages of any kind or nature thus occasioned,
including attorney fees, which may be incurred as a result thereof. The submitting of an entry form to the Show
Secretary shall constitute an acceptance of each person signing same of the provisions herein set forth."

AHA Competition Level Membership Requirements:

Every owner, trainer, driver, rider, and handler must have a valid AHA membership card. Current Competition
Level Membership is required for all owners, trainers, riders, drivers & handlers competing in Amateur/Junior
classes, or a Single Event Membership must be purchased for $35 per person. Membership not required for
Lead Line, Walk/Trot, or Showmanship 10 & Under classes.

AHA MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT: EACH COMPETITOR (THIS INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE RECORDED OWNER AND ALL TRAINERS,
DRIVERS, RIDERS, HALTER HANDLERS, COACHES AND THE PERSON(S) SIGNING THE ENTRY BLANK) IN AN ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION RECOGNIZED ARABIAN DIVISION, AT THE TIME OF ENTRY INTO A COMPETITION, MUST SUBMIT A COPY OF A VALID
AHA MEMBERSHIP/COMPETITION CARD, JOIN AHA OR PAY AN AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP FEE PER COMPETITOR. WHEN
AN AGENT SIGNS FOR THE OWNER AT AN AHA RECOGNIZED COMPETITION, BOTH THE OWNER AND AGENT MUST BE MEMBERS
OF AHA OR PAY THE AHA SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP. SINGLE EVENT MEMBERSHIP IS NOT ACCEPTABLE AT AHA REGIONAL OR
NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN WALK-TROT CLASSES ARE EXEMPT FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS AT
QUALIFYING COMPETITIONS, BUT MUST HAVE AN AHA MEMBERSHIP WITH COMPETITION CARD AT AHA REGIONAL AND
NATIONAL COMPETITIONS. EXHIBITORS IN LEAD LINE CLASSES OR PARENTS/GUARDIANS SIGNING FOR MINORS ARE EXEMPT
FROM AHA MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS. (BOD 5/12)

USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT: Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level or above, Combined Driving
Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage Competitions, Endurance Rides and Vaulting Competitions: (See GR828.4 of the
Federation rules). Life, senior active and junior active members shall be eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions,
Eventing Competitions at the Modified Level or above and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced Level, Dressage, Reining and
Vaulting Competitions and Endurance Rides. A non-member may participate as a handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, or agent, at Regular
Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage Competitions, Reining Competitions and Combined Driving Competitions upon payment
of a Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2) exhibitions; 3)
games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members; 5) walk trot (exception: Friesian performance FR231) and academy classes (academy
classes are classes limited to horses used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDF introductory level tests, pas de deux and quadrille
classes; 7) NRHA Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes, 9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of
current membership in good standing of their own National Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11) assistant handlers in
Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes

Arenas: The show will be held in two (2) separate indoor arenas, which have excellent heated facilities for
both the horse and rider. The main show arena is 120'x240' with GGT Fiber Footing and the Warm-Up is
100°x200* with GGT Fiber Footing. The Sport Horse Arena is a sugar sand mixture footing. The adjoining
warm-up arena is 100'x200' with a sugar sand mixture footing. Exhibitors will be permitted to work horses in
the indoor rings between sessions up to one-half hour prior to the start of the session at which time the ring will
be closed for show preparation. The show arenas will be open for working horses on Thursday at 9:00 AM and
will remain open each day until 10 pm and will reopen for showing the following day.
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Calls for Classes: Classes will be called promptly. First call when second class ahead enters the ring; second
call when preceding class enters the ring; third call while ribbons are being awarded in the preceding class. Two
minutes will be allowed after the first horse in the class enters the ring, after which the gate will be closed. If
tack changes are necessary, it is the exhibitor's responsibility to notify the gateman and request a three-minute
gate hold. The public address system and class calls are a courtesy. It is the exhibitor's responsibility to have
their horses at the gate at the prescribed time.

Campers & Horse Trailers: Complete camping facilities and showers are located near the show arena.
Reservations are not required, and the facility personnel will collect fees at the show. No vehicles of any kind
will be allowed in the arena, paddock or schooling areas. To reserve your spot, please contact the NEC prior
to arriving. www.thenationalequestriancenter.com

Dogs: Your dogs are welcome at our show. Since we also welcome children, please remember to keep your
dog always contained or on a leash for the safety of the children, horses, and your dog. The warm-up ring and
show arena building are off-limits for our canine friends.

Officials: In the event that an official is unable to perform his duties, the Show Committee reserves the right to
substitute an official according to USEF rules. The judge will break any tie in a jumping class. Exhibitors are
warned that any act of discourtesy or disobedience to the officials on the part of the owner, groom, rider, driver
or handler will disqualify the horse from adjudication. The management reserves the right to remove the horse's
owner, groom, rider, driver, and/or handler from the show without being liable for compensation or damages.

Protests: Any protest must be filed in accordance with USEF Rules and/or AHA Code of Ethics rules.

Protective Headgear: Any rider may wear protective headgear in any division or class without penalty from
the judge. USEF strongly encourages all riders to wear protective headgear. It is the responsibility of the rider,
parent, guardian, or trainer of the junior exhibitor to see that the headgear worn complies with safety standards
and is properly fitted and in good condition. Refer to current USEF Rule Book.

Stabling: Those exhibitors wishing to be stalled together must send all entries together in the same envelope.
ALL HORSES ENTERED MUST HAVE A STALL. NO SHOWING OUT OF TRAILERS. All stalls are
permanent 10X10 stalls with doors and are under cover. No stalls will be reserved without payment. All horses
stalled must be entered in the show. Bedding must be purchased from the National Equestrian Center. A
minimum of two bales are required per horse stall and are $12 each.

Arrival Time: Horses will be accepted Thursday, March 13™ after 8:00 am. Anyone who wants to arrive
before this time should advise the manager of your arrival date and time. There will be an additional charge of
$50.00 per day per horse and/or tack stalls for all early arrivals.

Departure Time: All horses must depart the show grounds no later than midnight, Sunday, March 16™.
Exhibitors wanting to remain after this time must make special arrangements with the manager and will be
charged an additional fee of $50.00 per day per stall.

Missouri State Health Requirements: An official health certificate issued within 30 days of the show by a
licensed veterinarian must accompany all horses not residing in the State of Missouri. A negative Coggins
certificate issued within the past 12 months must accompany all horses. The health and original Coggins
certificates must be available for inspection at the time of check in. Do not mail with your entry. In case of
suspected unsoundness or as a safeguard against communicable disease, all horses are subject to physical
inspection by the show veterinarian.
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USEF GR845 Equine Vaccination Rule

1. At Federation licensed competitions, horses entering the grounds must be accompanied by documentation of Equine Influenza
Virus and Equine Herpes Virus (Rhinopneumonitis) vaccinations within six months prior to entering the stables. Horses not in
compliance with this rule may be required to leave the competition grounds upon request by Competition Management.
Documentation should consist of one of the following methods mentioned below. The frequency of vaccine administration should be
per the vaccine manufacturer’s or veterinarian’s recommendations. It is recommended that vaccines are administered by or under the
direction of a veterinarian.

2. In the case of vaccines administered by a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management, must provide
documentation from the veterinarian on documenting that the horse in question received the vaccinations; name of the vaccines and
date of vaccine administration.

3. In the case of vaccines administered by a person other than a veterinarian, the exhibitor, upon request by Competition Management,
must provide a receipt of the vaccine purchase which is signed by the owner, or agent with care, custody, and control of the horse;
name, serial number and expiration date of the vaccine; and date of vaccine administration.

4. In the case of a horse that is unable to receive either of the vaccinations due to a history of adverse reactions, the exhibitor, upon
request by Competition Management, must provide a letter from the veterinarian on official letterhead stating that the horse in
question cannot be vaccinated due to medical concerns and a log of temperatures taken twice daily for the seven days prior to entering
the competition grounds. These horses must also have their temperature taken and logged twice daily while on the competition
grounds. The log of temperatures should be provided to the Competition Management, steward, or technical delegate when requested.
5. Competition Management may not amend or enhance vaccination requirements without prior approval of the Veterinary
Committee. BOD 1/17/15 Effective 12/1/15.

Motorized Vehicles: NO MOTORIZED VEHICLES ARE ALLOWED ON THE NEC GROUNDS.

Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows them to operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they reside will
not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters, or farm
utility vehicles, on the competition grounds of licensed competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may operate the
above-described motorized vehicles as long as they are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The parent/legal
guardian or individual who signs the entry blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operatinga motorized vehicle in violation of this
rule are solely responsible for any damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation. Violations of this rule will be cause
for penalties against those responsible for the child committing the offense. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for
individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

The unsafe use of personal electronic transport devices, as determined by the competition officials andmanagement in their sole
discretion, that do not require a driver’s license to operate, including but not limited to segways, hover boards, and single wheeled
scooters is prohibited on competition grounds. Operating such devices in areas where people gather may be deemed “unsafe use” if
there is a risk of harm to others. If the operator of the device is a minor, the parent/legal guardian or individual who signsthe entry
blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating the device in violation of this rule is accountable and may be subject to penalties.
Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.

TBA CLASSES: TBA Classes are available and will run in the schedule wherever you choose (Example 100A
will follow class 100). TBA classes will be held on a first come/first served basis if the sponsorship fee of $50
plus regular class entry fee (no post to apply) is paid. Send the request with your entry or you can make your
request in the show office. There will be no late entry fees for any horse entered in a TBA class. MAHA has
the right to limit TBA Classes per session. No Payback in TBA Classes.

SEE PAGE 4 FOR TBA CLASS FORM.

SAFE SPORT STATEMENT: Effective immediately, any competition with the start date of September 1, 2020 and later will be required
to include the following Safe Sport statement in the Rules and Regulation section of the prize list: Reminder: All USEF Life and Senior
Active members, as well as participants who have regular contact with minor athletes, are required to comply with the U.S. Center for
SafeSport training requirement to be eligible to participate in the competition. All participants must adhere to the U.S. Center for
SafeSport Code, USEF Safe Sport Policy, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies. More information about these can be found

at www.usef.org.
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JT (R,D,H) Junior to Ride, Drive, Handle

JOT (R,D,H) Junior Owner to Ride, Drive, Handle

AAT (R,D,H) Adult Amateur to Ride, Drive, Handle

AT (R,D,H) Amateur to Ride, Drive, Handle

AOT (R,D,H) Amateur Owner to Ride, Drive, Handle

UPHA--United Professional Horsemen’s Association

* Select Rider: See AHA Handbook for new definition of Select Riders.

*  Walk Trot--Pleasure & Equitation Riders may not enter any other performance class in this show, except Lead Line,
and/or Showmanship.

These shows are conducted in accordance with the rules of the USEF, Arabian Divisions.

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE
CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL BE CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH. Any changes
or corrections of the rules will automatically become part of this premium list. Each participant in the show is responsible for
knowledge of and is subject to the USEF Rules. Exhibitors are encouraged to read the USEF Rule book, and particularly the complete
Arabian and Half-Arabian Horse rules, class descriptions and judging specifications. The show committee will decide questions not
covered by the USEF Rules, and its decision will be final.

PERFORMANCE DIVISION
To be eligible for Championship classes, horse must have been entered, shown and judged in any class in that division.

HALTER/IN HAND DIVISION

First two place winners of all halter classes may show back in the corresponding championship class if eligible. All Breeding/In Hand
classes will use the “In The Ring Class Procedure” and judging will be comparative. Performance Halter entries must show in a
Performance class or will be disqualified.

DRESSAGE/SPORT HORSE DIVISION

The 2023 USDF/USEF Dressage Tests will be used. Sport Horse in Hand classes will use the Triangle pattern. Refer to USEF

Subchapter AR-12. Dressage and In Hand Entries will be accepted on a first come/first served basis. Post entries for Dressage

and In Hand will be accepted to fill scratched classes, and under the same rules as govern other performance classes. Dressage rides

will be limited to three (3) per horse per day and Management has the right to limit it further to two (2). Riders will be limited to no

more than 2 Rides per class. Management has the right to limit entries in Sport Horse in Hand classes.

**SHIH may not run in Prize List order and some classes could run on Saturday if Dressage entries are light.
**Sport Horse In Hand and Under Saddle classes will qualify as 2 shows.

A/HA/AA Warm Up Class: No Fee. Open to all riders. Horses may be shown in Training Equipment and are to be shown at a
Walk, Trot/Jog and Canter/Lope. This class will not be judged, and no ribbons will be awarded. A back number is required.

Liberty Class Specifications:

Horses are to be judged on performance, movement, type, presence, and animation. Handler will lead the horse to a designated marker
and remove halter. Time and music will start when the halter is removed. While at liberty the horse may perform any gait. Any horse
performing any tricks or acts under the apparent control/command of the handler will be disqualified. Only 2 handlers are permitted,
and each may carry an approved halter whip. Horse is not to be stood up at halter before being turned loose. Time expires after 2
minutes, and horse will be eliminated if not caught in a further 2 minutes. Each entry will be required to select music and turn into the
announcer. 50% of entries to winner.

**Online Entries can be made at www.ringsideproductionsllc.com
Pay by credit card or check! (No fee if paying by check)
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Competition Sponsor: _Missouri Extravaganza

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number: 251116372
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Competition Sponsor: _Missouri Extravaganza

AHA Recognition Show/Recording Number: 251116373

The Arabian Horse Association is a major
equine association serving members in the
United States and Canada. It registers and
maintains a database of more than one
million Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo-
Arabian horses and administers more than
$2.5 million in annual prize money. AHA
produces championship events, recognizes
over 375 Arabian horse shows and distance
rides annually and provides activities and
programs that promote breeding and
ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.
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HORSE ASSOCIATION

The Arabian Horse Association is a major
equine association serving members in the
United States and Canada. It registers and
maintains a database of more than one
million Arabian, Half-Arabian and Anglo-
Arabian horses and administers more than
$2.5 million in annual prize money. AHA
produces championship events, recognizes
over 375 Arabian horse shows and distance
rides annually and provides activities and
programs that promote breeding and
ownership. For information about Arabian,
Hulf-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.

/am AT Hrough your local club for fhe following greal member benets:

Reduced rate for competition privileges across a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
naticnal AHA-approved shows and rides

s Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability insurance through Equisure

s Preferred rates on horse registrations and transfers

* Preferred rates on Arabian Horse DataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource
¢ Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs

s Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

Contact your local club:
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The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints relating
to judges” and stewards” conduct when filed by exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or others, and
when accempanied by a filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments, compliments, questions, inquiries
are encouraged when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges & Stewards Commissioner, PO
Box 440949, Aurora, CO 80044-0949; (303) 696-4537

Arabian Horse Association 6030 Greenwood Plaza Blvd, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 801M
303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax  ArabianHorses.org
ANA Q90032 (Rev. 12/20)

Reduced rate for competition privileges across a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

¢ Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability insurance through Equisure

= Preferred rates on horse registrations and transfers

= Preferred rates on Arabian Horse DataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource
+ Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs

s Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

Contact your local club:
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The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written and signed complaints relating
to judges’ and stewards’ conduct when filed by exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or others, and
when accomnpanied by a filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other comments, compliments, questions, inquiries
are encouraged when appropriate (no filing fee required). Write: Judges & Stewards Commissioner, PO
Box 440849, Aurora, CO B0044-0949; (303) 6956-4537

Arabian Horse Association 6030 Greenwood Plaza Blvd, Suite 100, Greenwood Village, CO 80711

303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax  ArabianHorses.org
AHA U20032 (Rev. 12/20)
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	6880 Lake St. Louis Boulevard Lake St. Louis, MO  63367
	Phone: 636-561-8080 Fax: 636-561-8456
	www.thenationalequestriancenter.com
	REQUIRED FEES:
	Office Fee (Per Horse)             $40.00
	Box Stall                        $125.00
	A/HA/AA--AHA Education 9-90 Fee ($10 Per Horse/$14 Results Processing Fee)      $24.00
	USEF Fee ($15 Drugs & Medication, $8 Adm.)          $23.00
	Shavings (per bag)             $12.00
	Early Arrival/Late Departure Fee per stall/per night        $50.00
	TBA Class Fee (Fee in addition to entry fee)         $50.00
	Class Sponsorship             $25.00
	Championship Class Sponsorship           $50.00
	Silver Sponsor                       $200.00
	Gold Sponsor                       $350.00
	Platinum Sponsor                      $500.00
	RV Hook Up per day (Please reserve directly through the NEC website)
	Vendor Space  (all weekend)                     $125.00
	Return Check Charge                      $125.00
	Declined Credit Card Fee            $50.00
	Incomplete Entry Fee             $25.00
	CLASS FEES:
	Arabian Performance, Halter, Equitation & Walk/Trot Classes (Double Judged)   $40.00
	Arabian Performance Championship Classes (Double Judged—Garland to each Champion)  $50.00
	Saddlebred Performance Classes           $25.00
	Saddlebred Championship Classes           $50.00
	Opportunity Classes             $25.00
	ACT Classes (Including Championships.  No Post Entry Fee—No Office Fee)     $10.00
	All Dressage Tests—Introductory through 4th Levels       $45.00
	All Dressage Tests—FEI Classes           $60.00
	Sport Horse In Hand/Under Saddle Classes (Double Judged)      $40.00
	Sport Horse Under Saddle Championship Classes (Double Judged-- Garland to each Champion) $50.00
	Post Entry Fee per class (After February 28th, 2025) No Post Entry Fee for Championship Classes)   $20.00
	Liberty Class (Limit 10 horses—No post Entry Fee)  50% of entries to 1 winner!   $25.00
	Warm Up Class, Lead Line                       No Fee
	PRIZES:
	Performance, Halter, Sport Horse, Dressage & Opportunity Classes                       6 Ribbons
	Performance Championship Classes (Two Winners—Two Garlands)         6 Ribbons & Champion Garland
	Show Sponsorship Form
	Sponsor Name: ___________________________________________________________
	Stall Credit to be applied to: ____________________________________________________
	TBA Class Form
	Class To Be Added _______________________________________________________________
	Class # To Be Held After:  (First Choice) __________Class # To Be Held After:  (Second Choice) __________
	SUNDAY MORNING
	EAST ARENA 8:00 AM
	SPORT HORSE CLASSES
	SPORT HORSE IN HAND CLASSES
	SPORT HORSE UNDER SADDLE CLASSES (30 Minutes following SHIH)
	**All Dressage/Sport Horse entries must be made at www.ringsideproductionsllc.com
	Pay by credit card or check!  (No fee if paying by check)
	Country English Pleasure
	English Pleasure
	Driving Division
	Hunter Pleasure Division
	Western Pleasure Division
	Walk Trot 10 & Under Division
	Equitation/Showmanship Division
	Miscellaneous Classes
	Ranch Horse Divisions
	Halter/Performance Halter Division
	Sport Horse In Hand Division
	Sport Horse Under Saddle Division
	JUDGING:  All academy classes are to be judged on the ability of the rider to control and show their horse to its best advantage, and upon the riding skills of the rider. Each class should be judged on the rider’s basic equitation and horsemanship ski...
	Please Type or Print Only One Owner Per Entry Form.  All entries must be complete and correct fees enclosed.
	All entries are made at the rider’s/owner’s/trainer’s own risk with the understanding that there is an inherent risk in riding horses. Neither the Missouri Extravaganza Show, NEC, the management, officials, nor employees, will be responsible for any a...
	**All Entries must be made online at www.ringsideproductionsllc.com
	Pay by credit card or check!  (No fee if paying by check)
	Entries will only be considered complete if the following are fulfilled when entering:
	A. All Membership cards must be current.  No need to send copies.
	B. Registration Transfers must be complete.  No need to send copies of Registration papers.
	Post Entries:
	Registration Requirements:
	AHA Competition Level Membership Requirements:
	Protests:  Any protest must be filed in accordance with USEF Rules and/or AHA Code of Ethics rules.
	Missouri State Health Requirements:  An official health certificate issued within 30 days of the show by a licensed veterinarian must accompany all horses not residing in the State of Missouri. A negative Coggins certificate issued within the past 12 ...
	JT (R,D,H) Junior to Ride, Drive, Handle
	JOT (R,D,H) Junior Owner to Ride, Drive, Handle
	PERFORMANCE DIVISION
	HALTER/IN HAND DIVISION
	DRESSAGE/SPORT HORSE DIVISION
	Liberty Class Specifications:
	**Online Entries can be made at www.ringsideproductionsllc.com
	Pay by credit card or check!  (No fee if paying by check)

